sanction and do_es, pursuant to R.C. 2929.18, hereby render judgment for the following fine and/or 
financial sanctions: the Defendant shall pay court costs in an amount to be determined. NO 
FINE IMPOSED.

necessary to

f

The Court finds that the Defendant has three hundred and sixty-three (363) days of jail time 
credit and hereby certifies the time to the Ohio department of Conections. TheDefendant is to 

jail time credit for all additional jail time served while awaiting transportation to the 
institution from the date of the imposition of this sentence.